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WAGYU

Birthdate: 02/12/2018
Tattoo/Brand: RT FO07
Coat Color: Red
DNA# 14138993

Date of Ownership: 07/22/2019
Animal
HEART BRAND RED STAR
KALANGA RED STAR
KALANGA HIKAHOMARE VW36
VBV ROA RED GALAXY
SHIGEMARU
UKB MS SHIGEMARU 803
JVPMSHOMARE HIKARI

RUEMEI H39
RUESHAW
KIKUTAMA 14285
IWG MSRUESHAW 77Z
HB BIG AL 502
COATES TSUKI
TWA MUSUME
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Sex: Femae
L ocation:
Horn: Horned

Reg#
FB12903
FB12904
FB12683
FB12909
FB2124
FB12108
FB6705

FB1
FB101
FB2
FB14723
FB2998
FB12163
FB14997

Breeder: ROWLAND TAYLORLLC, HOUSTON, TX, 1780
Owner:  OLD THREE WAGYU, HOUSTON, TX, 2611

Category

AMERICAN WAGYU ASSOCIATION

o Name: RT MSRUESHAW RED FOO7 ET

Reg#: FB35879
Category: Red Wagyu
Grade: Fullblood
Breed Comp %: 100.00

Genetic Status: B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F

Breed Comp %

100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red
100 Red

has been accepted (subject ta the application duty signed by the Breeder
and subject to the Constitution on By-Laws of the Association) for entry
in the records of the American WAGYU Association

Coat Color

Herd Classification: Standard
Genetic Status
B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F

B3F, CHSF, CL 16F, F11F, F13F

B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F

B3F, CHSF, F13F
B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F

/7~ Robert Williams, Ph.D.
f Executive Director

PO Box 1115 « Post Falls, ID 83877
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APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER

(DO NOT DETACH)

(DO NOT DETACH)

| (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE TRANSFER OF THIS RECORDING ON THE RECORDS OF THE ASSOCIATION

TO:

H
N%
5
H

BUYER'S NAME

BUYER'S AWA MEMBER 1.D. NO.

BUYER'S ADDRESS

DATE OF SALE

20

TOWN

STATE

BUYER'S PHONE NUMBER

AREA BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED FOR FEMALES — IF CALF SELLS AT SIDE, COMPLETE BACK OF THIS FORM.

BULL NUMBER REGISTRATION NUMBER

A.l. DATE

EXPOSED FROM MO/DAY TO MO/DAY (IF NOT EXPOSED, WRITE "OPEN")

OLD THREE WAGYU

2611

SELLER'S NAME

9 GREENWAY PLZ STE 3150, HOUSTON, TX 77046-0905

SELLER'S AWA MEMBER I.D. NO.

SELLER'S ADDRESS

SELLER'S SIGNATURE




TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

When the ownership of the animal named on this certificate changes, the seller must immediately complete the attached
application for transfer and submit the entire certificate to the American WAGYU Association, PO Box 1115, Post Falls, ID 83877.

1. The Transfer application MUST REMAIN ATTACHED to the Certificate of Registration.
2. The form must be printed in ink or typewritten.
3. DO NOT write within the borders of the certificate itself.

4. Name of buyer, membership I.D. number (if an AWA member) and address must be accurate to insure proper
delivery of registration papers.

5. Seller's name and membership I.D. number must agree with “Recorded Owner” as shown on the face of the
Certificate of Registration.

6. If animal being transferred is a female and was bred prior to the date of delivery, the name, registration number
and the tattoo number of the service bull(s) along with the date of service or exposure must be given.

7. If afemale being transferred is not bred at date of delivery, the word “open” should be written in the gray area
of the recording certificate.

8. If a calf under 250 days of age accompanies a cow being transferred, birth date, sex, tattoo and sire
registration number must be given. (See Calf Selling at side below)

9. This transfer is not valid unless SIGNED by the recorded owner selling the animal.

10. The transfer fee is the obligation of the seller, unless otherwise agreed upon. Payment must accompany this
form.

11. If an animal is multiply owned, please indicate the percentage of interest being sold next to the buyer’s name.
If 100% of multiply owned animal is sold, transfer application must be received from each owner.

— INFORMATION FOR CALF SELLING AT SIDE —

CALF REGISTRATION NUMBER

SEX OF CALF I.D. NUMBER LOCATION OF I.D. BIRTH DATE
DAM:
(FROM REVERSE) I.D. NUMBER REGISTRATION NUMBER
SIRE:
I.D. NUMBER REGISTRATION NUMBER
SIRE OWNER

PLEASE: O REGISTER AND O TRANSFER
SEND CERTIFICATE TO: O NEW OWNER UOSELLER

CALF REGISTRATION & TRANSFER PAYMENT X
MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FORM SELLER’S SIGNATURE




