

AMERICAN WAGYU ASSOCIATION

Name: RT MS RUESHAW RED F007 ET

Birthdate: 02/12/2018 Sex: Female Reg#: FB35879

Tattoo/Brand: RT F007 Location: Category: Red Wagyu

Coat Color: Red Horn: Horned Grade: Fullblood

DNA#: 14138993 **Breed Comp %:** 100.00

Breeder: ROWLAND TAYLOR LLC, HOUSTON, TX, 1780 Genetic Status: B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F

OLD THREE WAGYU, HOUSTON, TX, 2611 Owner:

Date of Ownership: 07/22/2019

Animal	Reg#	Category	Breed Comp %	Coat Color	Genetic Status
HEART BRAND RED STAR	FB12903	Red	100	Red	
KALANGA RED STAR	FB12904	Red	100	Red	B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F
KALANGA HIKAHOMARE VW36	FB12683	Red	100	Red	
VBV ROA RED GALAXY	FB12909	Red	100	Red	B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F
SHIGEMARU	FB2124	Red	100	Red	
UKB MS SHIGEMARU 803	FB12108	Red	100	Red	
JVP MS HOMARE HIKARI	FB6705	Red	100	Red	
RUEMEI H39	FB1	Red	100	Red	
RUESHAW	FB101	Red	100	Red	B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F, F13F
KIKUTAMA 14285	FB2	Red	100	Red	
IWG MS RUESHAW 77Z	FB14723	Red	100	Red	
HB BIG AL 502	FB2998	Red	100	Red	B3F, CHSF, F13F
COATES TSUKI	FB12163	Red	100	Red	B3F, CHSF, CL16F, F11F
TWA MUSUME	FB14997	Red	100	Red	



has been accepted (subject to the application duty signed by the Breeder and subject to the Constitution on By-Laws of the Association) for entry in the records of the American WAGYU Association.

Robert Williams, Ph.D. **Executive Director**

PO Box 1115 • Post Falls, ID 83877

Herd Classification: Standard

(DO NOT DETACH)

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER

(DO NOT DETACH)

I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE TRANSFER OF THIS RECORDING ON THE RECORDS OF THE ASSOCIATION

TO:						
BUYER'S NAME			BUYER'S AWA MEMBER I.D. NO.			
BLIVE	ER'S ADDRESS		TOWN	STATE -	ZIP	
BOTE	EN S ADDRESS		TOWN	SIAIE	ZIF	
DATE OF SALE	20					
			BUYER'S F	HONE NUMBER		
AREA BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED FOR FEMALES — IF CALF SELLS AT SIDE, COMPLETE BACK OF THIS FORM.						
BULL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	A.I. DATE	EXPOSED FROM MO/DAY TO MO/DA	AY (IF NOT EXPOSED, V	WRITE "OPEN")	
OLD TUD	EF WA CVII		2611			
OLD THREE WAGYU			2611			

SELLER'S NAME

TOTAL COURSE CONTROL C

SELLER'S AWA MEMBER I.D. NO.

9 GREENWAY PLZ STE 3150, HOUSTON, TX 77046-0905

SELLER'S ADDRESS

SELLER'S SIGNATURE

TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

When the ownership of the animal named on this certificate changes, the seller must immediately complete the attached application for transfer and submit the entire certificate to the American WAGYU Association, P0 Box 1115, Post Falls, ID 83877.

- 1. The Transfer application MUST REMAIN ATTACHED to the Certificate of Registration.
- 2. The form must be printed in ink or typewritten.
- 3. DO NOT write within the borders of the certificate itself.
- 4. Name of buyer, membership I.D. number (if an AWA member) and address must be accurate to insure proper delivery of registration papers.
- 5. Seller's name and membership I.D. number must agree with "Recorded Owner" as shown on the face of the Certificate of Registration.
- 6. If animal being transferred is a female and was bred prior to the date of delivery, the name, registration number and the tattoo number of the service bull(s) along with the date of service or exposure must be given.
- 7. If a female being transferred is not bred at date of delivery, the word "open" should be written in the gray area of the recording certificate.
- 8. If a calf under 250 days of age accompanies a cow being transferred, birth date, sex, tattoo and <u>sire</u> registration number must be given. (See Calf Selling at side below)
- 9. This transfer is not valid unless **SIGNED** by the recorded owner selling the animal.
- 10. The transfer fee is the obligation of the seller, unless otherwise agreed upon. Payment must accompany this form.
- 11. If an animal is multiply owned, please indicate the percentage of interest being sold next to the buyer's name. If 100% of multiply owned animal is sold, transfer application must be received from each owner.

— INF	ORMATION FOR C	CALF SELLING AT SID)E —
	CALF REGIST	RATION NUMBER	
SEX OF CALF	I.D. NUMBER	LOCATION OF I.D.	BIRTH DATE
DAM:	I.D. NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
SIRE:	I.D. NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUME	BER
	SIRE OWNER	-	
	STER AND TRANSFER TO: NEW OWNER D	SELLER	
CALF REGISTRATION & MUST ACCOMPANY TH		SELLER'S SIGNATURE	